FEATURES BENEFITS
Small diameter
Optical Fibers use revolutionary AFC™
coating with ColorLock™
Ribbons in a central buffer tube
High fiber density
Precise fiber and ribbon geometries
Low weight, easy handling and shipping

00
1
A
LL
RI
G
H
TS
RE
SE
RV
ED
Part Number Fiber Count Outside Diameter Cable Weight Minimum Bend Radius
Inches mm
Inches mm lb/kft kg/km W/Load No Load W/Load No Load
U-CR-12-NA-SX 12 .59 15.0 130 194 12 6 300 150
U-CR-24-NA-SX 24 .59 15.0 130 194 12 6 300 150
U-CR-36-NA-SX 36 .59 15.0 130 194 12 6 300 150
U-CR-48-NA-SX 48 .59 15.0 130 194 12 6 300 150
U-CR-60-NA-SX 60 .59 15.0 130 194 12 6 300 150
U-CR-72-NA-SX 72 .59 15.0 130 194 12 6 300 150
U-CR-84-NA-SX 84 .59 15.0 130 194 12 6 300 150
U-CR-96-NA-SX 96 .59 15.0 130 194 12 6 300 150
U-CR-108-NA-SX 108 .68 17.3 147 219 14 7 350 180
U-CR-120-NA-SX 120 .68 17.3 147 219 14 7 350 180
U-CR-132-NA-SX 132 .68 17.3 147 219 14 7 350 180
U-CR-144-NA-SX 144 .68 17.3 147 219 14 7 350 180
U-CR-156-NA-SX 156 .68 17.3 147 219 14 7 350 180
U-CR-168-NA-SX 168 .68 17.3 147 219 14 7 350 180
U-CR-180-NA-SX 180 .68 17.3 147 219 14 7 350 180
U-CR-192-NA-SX 192 .68 17.3 147 219 14 7 350 180
U-CR-204-NA-SX 204 .68 17.3 147 219 14 7 350 180
U-CR-216-NA-SX 216 .68 17.3 147 219 14 7 350 180
U-CR-240-NA-SX 240 .76 19.3 204 304 15 8 380 190
U-CR-264-NA-SX 264 .76 19.3 204 304 15 8 380 190
U-CR-288-NA-SX 288 .76 19.3 204 304 15 8 380 190
U-CR-312-NA-SX 312 .76 19.3 204 304 15 8 380 190
U-CR-336-NA-SX 336 .76 19.3 204 304 15 8 380 1900
U-CR-360-NA-SX 360 .76 19.3 204 304 15 8 380 190
U-CR-384-NA-SX 384 .76 19.3 204 304 15 8 380 190
U-CR-408-NA-SX 408 .76 19.3 204 304 15 8 380 190
U-CR-432-NA-SX 432 .76 19.3 204 304 15 8 380 190
Dielectric - Mechanical Specifications
Cables with fiber count exceeding 216 contain 24 fibers per splitable ribbon
For ribbon cables exceeding 432 fibers, refer to Stranded Ribbon Cable products.
Alcatel reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.

1
A
LL
RI
G
H
TS
RE
SE
RV
ED
Armored - Mechanical Specifications
Part Number Fiber Count Outside Diameter Cable Weight Minimum Bend Radius
Inches mm
Inches mm lb/kft kg/km W/Load No Load W/Load No Load
U-CR-12-A1J-SX 12 .63 15.9 150 223 13 10 320 250
U-CR-24-A1J-SX 24 .63 15.9 150 223 13 10 320 250
U-CR-36-A1J-SX 36 .63 15.9 150 223 13 10 320 250
U-CR-48-A1J-SX 48 .63 15.9 150 223 13 10 320 250
U-CR-60-A1J-SX 60 .63 15.9 150 223 13 10 320 250
U-CR-72-A1J-SX 72 .63 15.9 150 223 13 10 320 250
U-CR-84-A1J-SX 84 .63 15.9 150 223 13 10 320 250
U-CR-96-A1J-SX 96 .63 15.9 150 223 13 10 320 250
U-CR-108-A1J-SX 108 .73 18.4 190 283 14 11 350 270
U-CR-120-A1J-SX 120 .73 18.4 190 283 14 11 350 270
U-CR-132-A1J-SX 132 .73 18.4 190 283 14 11 350 270
U-CR-144-A1J-SX 144 .73 18.4 190 283 14 11 350 270
U-CR-156-A1J-SX 156 .73 18.4 190 283 14 11 350 270
U-CR-168-A1J-SX 168 .73 18.4 190 283 14 11 350 270
U-CR-180-A1J-SX 180 .73 18.4 190 283 14 11 350 270
U-CR-192-A1J-SX 192 .73 18.4 190 283 14 11 350 270
U-CR-204-A1J-SX 204 .73 18.4 190 283 14 11 350 270
U-CR-216-A1J-SX 216 .73 18.4 190 283 14 11 350 270
U-CR-240-A1J-SX 240 .85 21.6 292 434 17 13 430 330
U-CR-264-A1J-SX 264 .85 21.6 292 434 17 13 430 330
U-CR-288-A1J-SX 288 .85 21.6 292 434 17 13 430 330
U-CR-312-A1J-SX 312 .85 21.6 292 434 17 13 430 330
U-CR-336-A1J-SX 336 .85 21.6 292 434 17 13 430 330
U-CR-360-A1J-SX 360 .85 21.6 292 434 17 13 430 330
U-CR-384-A1J-SX 384 .85 21.6 292 434 17 13 430 330
U-CR-408-A1J-SX 408 .85 21.6 292 434 17 13 430 330
U-CR-432-A1J-SX 432 .85 21.6 292 434 17 13 430 330
*Cables with fiber count exceeding 216 contain 24 fibers per splitable ribbon
Typically Deployed Globally
Uz
For ribbon cables exceeding 432 fibers, refer to Stranded Ribbon Cable products.